\$40.00 **2929**58

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Florian Schuephaus	09/18/2007
Silvan Fiedler	09/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airbus Deutschland GmbH	
Street Address:	Kreetslag 10	
City:	Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	21129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29295858	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513 241-2324

Email: lhayes@whepatent.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Burger, Esq.

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-2917

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WUE-126-117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Burger, Esq. Reg. No. 32662

Total Attachments: 2

500372432

source=WUE126_Ownership#page1.tif source=WUE126_Ownership#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019937 FRAME: 0741

PATENT OWNERSHIP CONFIRMATION

For valuable consideration, each of the following inventors, Florian Schuephaus, and Silvan Fiedler formally assigns to Airbus Deutschland GmbH, a German corporation having a place of business at Kreetslag 10, 21129 Hamburg, Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), his/her entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent entitled "Side And Door Lining Panels For An Aircraft Cabin," and which claims priority to European Community Application No. 000709167, filed on April 18, 2007 ("the priority application"). Each inventor also acknowledges that the priority application was filed with his/her knowledge and consent. This document applies to this U.S. application, and any other U.S. continuing application based thereon or any and all United States patent granted for any of the inventions or improvements disclosed in this application. This document authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries, in our names or in its own name, for any patents, utility models, design registrations or other rights of exclusion or for inventors' certificates for these inventions and improvements. Also, to fully effectuate this document, each of us agrees for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, and without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements, and/or other lawful documents, as the Assignee may reasonably request.

Inventor's Signature Y. Suples	Date/19.03.205
Full name of Inventor Florian Schuephaus	
Residence City/State Hamburg, Germany	Citizenship Germany
Post Office Address Bartholomaeusstr. 100, 22083 Hamburg, German	<u>Y</u>
Inventor's Signature	Date
Full name of Inventor Silvan Fiedler	· .
Residence City/State Ulm, Germany	Citizenship Germany
Doct Office Address Am Hochstrages 6 90091 Illm Carmany	

PATENT

REEL: 019937 FRAME: 0742

Date :

PATENT OWNERSHIP CONFIRMATION

For valuable consideration, each of the following inventors, Florian Schuephaus, and Silvan Fiedler formally assigns to Airbus Deutschland GmbH, a German corporation having a place of business at Kreetslag 10, 21129 Hamburg, Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), his/her entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent entitled "Side And Door Lining Panels For An Aircraft Cabin," and which claims priority to European Community Application No. 000709167, filed on April 18, 2007 ("the priority application"). Each inventor also acknowledges that the priority application was filed with his/her knowledge and consent. This document applies to this U.S. application, and any other U.S. continuing application based thereon or any and all United States patent granted for any of the inventions or improvements disclosed in this application. This document authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries, in our names or in its own name, for any patents, utility models, design registrations or other rights of exclusion or for inventors' certificates for these inventions and improvements. Also, to fully effectuate this document, each of us agrees for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, and without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements, and/or other lawful documents, as the Assignee may reasonably request.

Inventor's Signature

RECORDED: 10/10/2007

	Full name of Inventor Florian Schuephaus		
Residence City/State Hamburg, Germany		_Citizenship_Germany	
	Post Office Address Bartholomaeusstr. 100, 22083 Hamburg, Germany	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY	
, en d	Inventor's Signature Schon Frede	Date 30.09.2007	
	Full name of Inventor Silvan Fiedler		
	Residence City/State Ulm, Germany	_Citizenship_Germany	
	Post Office Address Am Hochstraess 6, 89081 Ulm, Germany		

1

REEL: 019937 FRAME: 0743